

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4918 OF 2017

Bhushan Natha BansodePetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRespondent

Shri Rajaram Vaman Bansode For Petitioner

Shri R M Pethe, APP for State

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
SARANG VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL, JJ**

DATE : 5th March, 2018

P.C. :

Stand over to 19/03/2018.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)