

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 4918 OF 2017

Bhushan Natha BansodePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv S.H Katkar i/b RAJARAM VAMAN BANSODE for
Petitioner

Ms. S.S Kaushik APP

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE, JJ

DATE : 17th August, 2023

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 15/09/2023 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)