

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.4918 OF 2017

Bhushan Natha Bansode ... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajaram V. Bansode a/w. Adv. Sheetal M. Ubale for the Petitioner.
Smt. P. P. Shinde, APP, for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**
DATE : 5th May 2026

PC.:-

- 1) The Respondent No.3 is directed to file a detailed Reply to the Petition within a period of five weeks from today.
- 3) Stand over to 15th June, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)